

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Dated: 10 August, 2021

The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015- Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company.

Scrip- EQ, Code: 533104

1) Disclosure dated 31 July 2021 in relation to the receipt of the order passed by the Debt Recovery Tribunal – 1, Delhi for proclamation of sale of 16,19,820 shares of the Company held by Mr. Anoop Bishnoi (1,92,960 shares) and M/s Surabhi Family Trust (14,26,860 shares) respectively, both forming part of promoter and promoter group of the Company ("31 July 2021 Disclosure").

2) Disclosure dated 09 August 2021 in relation to transfer of 14,26,860 shares (constituting 4.95% of the equity share capital of the Company) held by M/s Surabhi Family Trust (member of the promoter and promoter group of the Company) in favour of International Asset Reconstruction Company Private Limited ("IARC") to their Demat Account No. DP ID: IN301549 Client ID: 51333950. ("09 August 2021 Disclosure").

### Dear Sir/Madam

In terms of Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and subsequent to the 31 July 2021 Disclosure and 09 August 2021 Disclosure, this is to further inform you that the Company has received a disclosure under Regulation 29 (1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 dated 09 August 2021 from IARC ("IARC Disclosure"). In terms of the IARC Disclosure, we note that IARC has acquired 1,92,960 shares of the Company (constituting 0.67% of the total share/voting capital of the Company) by way of transfer pursuant to the sale proclamation dated 26 July 2021 issued by the Ld. Recovery Officer, DRT-I, Delhi in the Recovery Proceeding No. RC 37/2018 in the matter of IARC Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Bhanu Iron & Steel Limited on 7 August 2021. Accordingly, in terms of the IARC Disclosure, IARC holds 16,19,820 shares (constituting 5.62% of the total share/voting capital of the Company). A copy of the IARC Disclosure as received by the Company is annexed to this letter as "Annexure A".



**Globus Spirits Limited** 

(Corporate Identity Number: L74899DL1993PLC052177) Registered & Corporate Office:

F-0, Ground Floor, The Mira Corporate Suites, Plot No. 1 & 2, Ishwar Nagar, Mathura Road, New Delhi 110065 Tel.: +91-11-66424600 Fax: 66424629 Works(1): Village: Shyampur, Tehsil: Behror 301701 Distt.: Alwar (Raj.) Tel.: +91-1494-516340-41 Works(2): Haryana Organics 4 KM., Chulkana Road, Samalkha 132101 Distt.: Panipat (Har.) Telefax: +91-180-2570122 Works(3): Associated Distilleries Hisar Bye-Pass, National Highway, Hisar 125044 (Har.) Tel.: +91-1662-291905 Works(4): Village: Dhandua, Tehsil: Jandaha, Hajipur 844505 Distt.: Vaishali (Bihar) Tel.: +91-9917437425 Works(5): Plot No. R-7, Panagarh Industrial Park, Panagarh 713420 Diett - Rurdway (Wort Ropas) Tel.: +01-990297777 Works(5): Plot No. B-7, Panagarh Industrial Park, Panagarh 713420 Distt.: Burdwan (West Bengal) Tel.: +91-9800297777

E-Mail: corpoffice@globusgroup.in Web: www.globusspirits.com

Kindly take note of the same & acknowledgement the receipt of the same.

Thanking You Yours faithfully for **Globus Spirits Ltd.** 

# ANNEXURE-A



Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

## Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	GLOBUS SPIRITS LTD.		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	INTERNATIONAL ASSET RECONSTRUCTION		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	COMPANY ("IARC") PRIVATE LIMITED		
Whether the acquirer belongs to	NO		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE and NSE		
shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total diluted
	39	share/voting	share/voting capital
		capital	of the TC (**)
		wherever	
		applicable(*)	
Before the acquisition under consideration,	- X		
holding of acquirer along with PACs of:		. 050/	4.050/
a) Shares carrying voting rights	14,26,860	4.95%	4.95%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	2	2 8 2	
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/			1 - 1
others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity		*	
shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
(specify holding in each category)	-		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	14,26,860	4.95%	4.95%
Details of acquisition	11,20,000	1.0-2.7	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	1,92,960	0.67%	0.67%
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity	_,,_	*	
shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	= = 4		3
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC		"	5.2
(specify holding in each category) acquired		72	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/			
others)			A A BEST
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,92,960	0.67%	0.67%
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along		8 4	
with PACs of:	3 2 372 1212/10		E 6204
a) Shares carrying voting rights	16,19,820	5.62%	5.62%
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares			-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		¥	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to		21	**
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC			<u> </u>

International Asset Reconstruction Company Private Limited A-601/602/605 6th Floor 215 Atrium Kanakia Spaces Andheri Kurla Road Andheri (East) Mumbai 400 093 India.

T +91 22 67363000 E iarc@iarc.co.in W www.iarc.co.in

Regd. Office

709, 7th Floor Ansal Bhawan 16 Kasturba Gandhi Marg New Delhi – 110 001 India. CIN No. U74999DL2002PTC11





(specify holding in each category) after acquisition d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/			
others) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	16,19,820		5.62%
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Sale Proclai Ld. Recover	mation dated 26.0 ry Officer, DRT-I,	erred in pursuance of 07.2021 issued by the Delhi in the Recovery in the matter of IARC I Limited
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	07.08.2021		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	2,87,99,268	8	
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	2,87,99,268	8	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	2,87,99,26	8	



Signature of the Acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: 9<sup>th</sup> August 2021





## Part-B\*\*\*

## Name of the Target Company:

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
INTERNATIONAL ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED	NO .	AABCI1773J

the work

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: 9th August 2021

#### Note:

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock

Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of

the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(\*\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

